### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER HEIL	09/21/2009
JEREMY FLORES	09/21/2009
CAROL GEORGE	09/21/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CERNER INNOVATION, INC.	
Street Address:	12 Corporate Woods	
Internal Address:	10975 Benson, Suite 550	
City:	Overland Park	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	66210	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12564569

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-6550
Email: nmorton@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CRNI.143938

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jean M. Dickman

Total Attachments: 2

500969204

source=143938\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023267 FRAME: 0653 OF \$40.00 12564569

source=143938\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023267 FRAME: 0654 **ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, we, CHRISTOPHER HEIL of 1116 Wellington Way, Liberty, in

the County of Clay, and State of Missouri (64068); JEREMY FLORES of 4503 W. 122nd

Street, Apt. #927, Overland Park, in the County of Johnson, and State of Kansas (66209);

CAROL GEORGE, 602 N. Madison Street, Spring Hill, in the County of Johnson, and State of

Kansas (66083) and hereby declare that we are the original, first and joint inventors of the

invention relating to ELECTRONIC FETAL MONITORING APPLICATIONS AND

DISPLAY, for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States;

and

WHEREAS, CERNER INNOVATION, INC., a corporation duly organized

under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 12

Corporate Woods, 10975 Benson, Suite 550, Overland Park, County of Johnson, and State of

Kansas (66210), is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said

application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the

United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we,

CHRISTOPHER HEIL, JEREMY FLORES, and CAROL GEORGE, have sold, assigned

and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said CERNER

INNOVATION, INC. the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to

and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-identified application; in, to

and under said application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of

said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America

3661543 v1 Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 023267 FRAME: 0655

which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said CERNER INNOVATION, INC. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this 21st day of September, 2009.

EXECUTED this 21 day of September, 2009.

JEREMY FLORES

EXECUTED this 21 day of Suptember, 2009.

Carl Gurgo

3661543 v1

Page 2 of 2